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Question 1 

Question 1:  Since CMHC have access to the PWGSC NMSO Standing offer for hardware 

procurement, how does this RFSA intend to differentiate from that arrangement?  

 

Answer 1  

CMHC does not intend on using PWGSC’s NMSO.  CMHC’s RFSA is a different requirement. 

 

 

Question 2 

Does CMHC intend to Migrate to a Windows 10 Operating System for the desktops as some of 

the requirements are not supported by modern Operating Systems like Windows 10 Enterprise 

 

Answer 2  

Yes this is the intention 

 

 

Question 3 

Will CMHC consider revising its requirement to align to modern device capabilities and 

security? Most new desktop / laptop / Tablet devices could not conform to the specifications in 

the RFSA.  For example. 
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Answer 3  

CMHC will not be revising these specifications. 

 

Question 4 

Will CMHC add a criteria for the financial stability of the OEM vendor to prevent “dumping” of 

products that would be below market value and uncompetitive? 

 

Answer 4  

CMHC has covered the ‘Financial’ aspect of in Sec. 4.7.2 and in Sec. 5.7 of the solicitation 

document. 

 

 

Question 5 

Will CMHC allow for the addition of products such as Virtual Reality / Augmented Reality 

devices on this RFSA? 

 

Answer 5 

Yes, CMHC will add both VR/AR and regular professional phone headsets to Stream #1 of the 

RFSA. 

 

 

 
 
 


